

Newsweek Names Sound Community Bank as One of America's Top Regional Banks for 2024

Seattle, WA, January 4, 2024 – Newsweek Magazine awards Sound Community Bank a coveted 5-star ranking and names them as one of America's top regional banks for 2024. Only Two of Newsweek's Top Regional Banks are headquartered in Washington State.

Sound Community Bank is a values-based organization that believes in relationship banking, serving more than 25,000 households and businesses through eight retail branches and one loan production office. The bank manages over 1.0 billion dollars in assets. Deposit and loan products include consumer, residential, and business products for individuals and businesses in our region.

Sound Community Bank takes pride in its responsiveness to the needs of our local communities. Since 2015, Sound Community Bank has been one of the top corporate philanthropists in the Pacific Northwest, according to the Puget Sound Business Journal.

Newsweek partnered with market data research firm Plant-A Insights to conduct an independent study analyzing more than 9,440 institutions, over 35,000 customer interviews, and over 149 million online reviews. The study awarded the best 250 regional banks and 250 credit unions in the United States.

Sound Community Bank is a Seattle-based community bank providing personal and business banking services in King, Pierce, Snohomish, Jefferson, and Clallam Counties, and on the web at www.soundcb.com. Sound Community Bank is a subsidiary of Sound Financial Bancorp, Inc. (NASDAQ: SFBC).

For additional information:

Media Contact:
Deena Rataezyk
Vice President, Director of Marketing & Communication
deena.rataezyk@soundcb.com
(206) 204-8169

###